and fifty- five (55) feet. 

(c) Between one hundred (100) and one hundred fifty (150) feet from 
Spring Street no building or portion thereof shall exceed a height 
of four stories and forty-five (45) feet, except that if located 
between one hundred (100) and one hundred twenty-five (125) feet 
of Spring Street and no closer than fifty (50) feet of N. Tulane 
Street, the building may be five stories and fifty- five (55) feet in 

height. 

(4) Maximum number of buildings:  Multiple buildings per lot are permitted. 

(5) Off-street vehicular and bicycle parking.